PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5500060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BLACKLEDGE	01/18/2019
MARLÈNE RINGKJOBING-JENSEN	04/19/2019
SIGRID MILLES	01/18/2019
ROBERTUS RUIGROK	01/18/2019
GUY SCHOEHN	01/18/2019
GUILLAUME COMMUNIE	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL-ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016
Name:	UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES
Street Address:	621 AVENUE CENTRALE
City:	SAINT-MARTIN-D'HÈRES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38400
Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	25, RUE LEBLANC
Internal Address:	BÂTIMENT « LE PONANT D »
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16306843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

505453258 REEL: 049036 FRAME: 0922

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS S. NOWAK

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GVRS167941
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARZENA DIXON
SIGNATURE:	/Marzena Dixon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=67941_Assignment#page1.tif source=67941_Assignment#page2.tif source=67941_Assignment#page3.tif source=67941_Assignment#page4.tif source=67941_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049036 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin BLACKLEDGE, Marlène RINGKJOBING-JENSEN, Sigrid MILLES, Robertus RUIGROK, Guy SCHOEHN and Guillaume COMMUNIE, are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCING SELF-ASSEMBLING PARAMYXOVIRAL NUCLEOCAPSID-LIKE PARTICLES AND THEIR USES, International Application No. PCT/EP2017/063735 filed on 06 June 2017;

AND WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having a principal place of business at 3, rue Michel-Ange 75016 Paris in France;

UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES, having a principal place of business at 621 Avenue Centrale 38400 Saint-Martin-d'Hères in France;

AND COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, having a principal place of business at 25, rue Leblanc Bâtiment « Le Ponant D » 75015 PARIS in France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc 06 June 2016, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEES our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEES, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEES may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEES legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEES but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>GREGORIE</u> (city), <u>FREWEE</u> (country), this <u>18</u> day of <u>Secretory</u>, 2019.

Martin BLACKLEDGE

Witnessed By:

Date: 18/01/19	blale Chler
	Signature Malene R. Jensen Printed Name
Executed at Grenoble day of April . 2019.	(city), <u>France</u> (country), this <u>19th</u>
Witnessed By:	
Date:	Signature
	Printed Name
Executed at <u>(incircle) (a</u>	(city), (country), this 18 tu
	Sigrid MILLES
Witnessed By:	
Date: $\mathbb{Z}\left(\mathcal{O}\right)\left(\mathcal{O}\right)$	Signature JJ Blade C

Executed at Granble day of January, 2019.	(city), France Modernus RUIG	t	7e
Witnessed By: Date: <u>18/01/20/9</u>	Signature Guseve So Printed Name	evafima	*********
Executed at Creek. iay of, 2019.	(city), Guy SCHOEHN		,
Witnessed By:			

Printed Name

Page 3 of 4

Signature

	Printed Name
*	
Executed at	_ (city), (country), this
day of, 2019.	
	Robertus RUIGROK
Witnessed By:	
William Dy.	
Date:	
	Signature
×	
	Printed Name
<i>i</i>	
Executed at Green UC	(city), $\frac{\mathcal{F}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{N}\mathcal{C}\mathcal{E}}{\Box}$ (country), this $\underline{\mathcal{A}\mathcal{S}}$
day of \ anicos , 2019.	A TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	Guy SCHOEHN
	and the second s
2.5	
Witnessed By: MAR-t1 w	BLACKLODGE
man interlace	Signature Af BLIL
Witnessed By: $MAR-CI \approx Date$: $18/ai/2019$	Signature // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

Page 3 of 4

	Printed Name
Executed at <u>(nonal)</u> day of <u>Johnson 2011</u> , 08:56.	(city), <u>France</u> (country), this <u>21</u>
Ŋ	Guillaume COMMUNIE
Witnessed By: Date: 21 st January 2019	Signature
	Carolina MAS Printed Name

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 049036 FRAME: 0928